     HCT - High Country Tek
High Country Tek  •  Electronic Solutions for Industry
• 208 Gold Flat Court  • Nevada City, CA  95959 •  Tel. (530) 265-3236 •  Fax (530) 265-3275
PR - Pulse Regulator Part Number Guide
PRU/D Ordering Guide
P R
MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED VALVE DRIVER SERIES
POWER SUPPLY
PHYSICAL SIZE & MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
CONNECTOR
POT
-COIL A
-COIL B
+COIL A
+POWER
+COIL B
POWER COM
SIG COM
POT WIPER
PULSE IN
POT REF
PWM% A
DIGITAL IN A H
DIGITAL IN B H
ST
A
TU
S
C
O
M
 IN
PW
R
 O
K
PWM% B
PR*****
PULSE REGULATOR
HIGH COUNTRY TEK
NEVADA CITY, CA
SERIAL #AXXXXX
0.2in
3.1in
3.25in
1.825in
0.2in
3.7in
P4.5V
P0V
PW
+
-
FUSE
POWER
SUPPLY
COIL B
COIL A
Ø0.156" Three Places
Use # 6 Screws
in
VOLTAGE
CONTROL
INPUT
OR
EXTERNAL
10K
CONTROL
POT
SENSOR COM/GND
SENSOR OUT
SENSOR POWERto + PWR
3.65in
VALVE COIL/S  SELECT U for Single or D for Dual
CURRENT